AT

TC-43

— 1§ =

CHASSIS

FINAL DRIVE — STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM

B-2322¢

This assembly is made up of 12 driving discs {Ref. No. 26)

and 13 friction discs (Reg No. 25)

— 6

&2

41

B

T




, TC-43 CHASSIS

I_:wfl

-EF. N, rnhmmmM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NuMBER
——
FINAL DRIVE — STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM
! 56 017 b STEERING CLUTCH ReELease Fork UpPER Bearing FeLt RETAINER
2 % STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER SPAceR
3 é STeEr 1N CLuTch RELEASE Fork Upbeg BEARING FeLT
m § &80 ox STEERING CLuTcH RELEASE Fork Uppeg BEARING RETAINER
Y WITH LuBRicaTor, 109 481 anp PLus, 103 883
103 322 Lock Wasuer, 7716"
i79 862 Cap Screw, 7/16 x i~1/2" N.C. Hex Heao
5 56 00G D STEER ING CLuTgH RELEASE Fork Uppeg BEAR ING Lace GaskeT
6 g STEERING CLUTCH RELEAsE Forx Urrer Batl Beaming
7 21 969 D STEERING CLuTEH ReLease Fork Upren BEARING™D:L SeaL
] 8 682 bx STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fork UrPER Bzarine CASE with O:L Seal, 21 969 b
9 57 099 D STEERING CLuvcH ReELEase Foprk
0 ST 516 STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fomrp Lower BaLL BEARING

n

e o re

Ll H STEERING CLuTCH RELEASE CoLiar SHIFTER | INK I
iz é STEERINE CLuTeH RELEASE CoLinn SHIFTER Link Pn . }
% CotTer Pin, 1/8 x [-1747 \ W

2

2

'3 é STEERING CLutcl SHarT COUPLING, 12 TEETH, wiTH ExPANS 1on PLug, |72 60k
il

ho 880 o STEERING CLUTCH SHars Court ine Q1L SEAL

PhA 251 626 R1 | SteEmive CLUTGH SHAFT COUPL NG RETA;NER

15 4o 929 D Drive Bever Gear Bzarine Cace CAP GaskeT ’ - 2
16 8 742 pax DRive BEvEL BEar Brarine Cace Cap, 8 742 DA, L.K. with 010 Seac, 4o 880 n !

L N T v I
E Lock Wasuer, 5787 | &
s Car Screw, 5/8 x 123707 N.C. Fex Heao “ 4
16 é DRIVE BEVEL G£4R BEAR (NG ChoE Car, 8 743 DA, R.H. with O1% Sear, 40 880 p | t
103 030 Hex Nut, 5/8" y ¢, 2
103 325 Lock Wasuer, 5/8" | 8
% Car Screw, 5/8 x 1-3/4% N.C. Hex HEAD 3
I
17 % STEERING CLuTCH ReELEase CoLLar Key Pin 2
18 é STEERING CLUTCH RELease Coriar Kevy wiTh Pin, 56 006 D 2
i9 g STEERING CrLuycH RELEASE CoLLar 2
194 é STEERING CLyTCH SHAFT Courting RETAINER BoL7 TDR 22933% up |2
I9A gi STEER ING CLUTCH SHAFT CoupLrne RETAINER BoLt
, (1/2 x 3-7/8" N.F.) (onver 260 681 kD) TOR 22001 1o 22932 | 12
STEER NG CLuTeH RELEASE BEARING GREASE Tuee, CoupLets 2
Macuine Bot, I/h x 3/0" n.c. 4
T Lok WasHer, 174" Y
220 0hY Hex Mur, 1/b N c, 4
STeERING CLuTch ReLease Fork Uppen BEARING LUBRICAT 100 F11rine
{0PT0NAL weth 109 461) 2
STEERING CruTch ReLease Fork Upreg BEARING LUBRICAT DN Fi17ine l.m
OPTioNac with 119 512) 2
22 L 53 233 DA _ STEERING CLUTGH RELEASE THRUST Bear ing (AeTnn) 2
251 624 r| “ STEERING CLuTcH SHAPT 2
: _

FRINTED IM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-43

— 150 —

CHASSIS

REF. MO

1 H PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER

EINAL DRIVE — STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM - Continued

57150

STEER ING CLuTch HuB PLATE

103 323

Lock Masuzr, /2"

179 857

Cap ScREW, 1/2 x i-1/4" N.C. Hex Heao

ho 883 pC

STEERING CruTcH FRicTion Disc, mm TeetH (RAYBESTOS)

58 957 D

STEER NG CLuTcH (Bin-teTALLIC) FRICTION D1sC,

58 Teern (Special) (Usen wirH 61 903 D)

o 882 o

STEER ING CLuTch Driving Disc, 7 Teetw (s7EEL)

{38 Useo wiTn 61 903 D)

5 712 DB

SreerING CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING RETAINER

68 U6z o SYEERING CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING
g 717D STEER MG CruTcH Hus 2
5 711 DO STEERING CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE 2
st 968 D SteErinG CLuTch PRESsuRe PLATE Dowel BolT 6
103 323 Lack WAsuem, 1/2" [4
53 742 DA SreeRinG CLUTCH PiLoT BEARING SPACER 2
5 714 DD STEERING CLUTCH DRuUM 2
103 325 Lock Wasuer, 5/8" 16
17 Cap Semew, 5/8 x |I-4/U" N.F. Hex Heap 16
333 STEER 1NG CLUTCH PILOT BEARING 2
256 790 R! STEERING CLUTCH P110T BEARING RETAINER NUT 2
36 57 102 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK Lower BEARING CaP 2
103 320 Lock Washer, 516" Y
I—
113 9ié Sror1ED Bout, 5/16 % 1-1/4" N.C. Frar Heap i
PE—
220 065 Hex NuT, 5/16" N.C. Y
P
B
37 2g 899 D STEERING CLUTCH RELZASE FoRrK Lower BEARING Grease TusE ConNECTOR Nuv 2
L
38 35 252 DX STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK LowER BEARING GREASE TUZE
U nd—
Commecron, 35 252 O WitH Nut, 29 899 D 2
39 35 252 b SreEriNG CLUTCH RELEASE FORK Lower BEARING GREASE TusE CONNECTOR 2
- Z—
—
Lo 109 352 GTEER ING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING LuBRICATION FITTING
I
- (ALeriTe 1607) (OPTIONAL WITH 126 121) 2
E—
Lo 126 121 STEER ING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING LUBRICATION FLTTING -~
[LincoLn 5003) (OpvionaL wITH 109 352) 2
I 57 101 DX STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fomk LoweR Besrine GreEASE TUBE -
w11r ConnecTor NuT, 35 252 D aND BRACKET z
2 54652 D SteerinG Crutce PiLoT Bearine LueRicator PIPE 2
[
R 109 368 S7EER NG CLUTCH P1LaT BEARING LUBRICATION F1TTING (Dr11onaL with O 3 618) 2
{ 3 o 3 618 STErRING Coutcd P1LoT Beamikg LusricaTioN FITTING (OrriouaL wiTd 10§ 368) 7 2
* e

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA




TC-43

— 15—

CHASSIS
REF. NO. gz“w”“mm_‘an OESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER mMM..D
FINAL DRIVE — STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM - Continued
bl Yo 891 oo STEERING CLuTCH, CoMPLETE 2
{ConpPoSED oF -
{ PraTe 5 711 DC
1 RETAINER 5 7i2 DB
| PLATE 5750
! Hus S 717D
17 Disc 4o 882 D
18 Facing o 383 pC
3 Bouv 54 968 D
|  SPRING 68 62 D
9  Lock WasuERr 103 323
&  Cap ScreEw 179 883 )
§h 59 009 D3 SteerING Crutcd (Bi-MevaLLic) Coweiete (Speciat) (Usen wit 61 903 D) 2
{Conpasen oF -
| PLATE 5 711 DC
I RETAINER 5 712 0B
i PLAYE 57150
{ Hus 9 7TITD
19 Disc Yo 882 o
3  BeLT 5% 968 D
20  Disc 58 957 D
i SPrive 68 462 D
9  Lock WaSHER i03 323
6 Cap ScREW 176 883 )
56 009 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fork UPPER BEARING RETAINER GASKET 2
61 903 D STEERING CLuTch (Bi-METaLLic) FRicTion Disc ATTACHMENT (SpeciaL)
(Consists oF 4 - 40 882 D awo 40 - 58 957 D) (See NOTE)
260 619 RI STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT CouPLING RETAINER BoLT LOCKWIRE 6
260 661 R9Y STEERING CeuTcH SHAFT CoupLing RETAINER BoLT FiELD SERVICE PACKAGE
(Consists oF |2 Borts, 260 618 RI ano 6 Lock Wires, 260 619 RI)
{WiLL Work For 221 813) TDR 22001 10 22532
103 883 STEERING CLuTew RELEASE Forx UPPER BeEarineg RETAINER PirE PLug, m\m=
105 :cr. STEerING CLuTcH Revease CoLiar CLose NippLE 2
126 121 STEERING CLutcn RELEAaSE Fork Lower Beamring LuppicaTer 2
172 60k ExpansioN PLue, 3" i 1

o

NOTE - (FacTory APPLICATION - ORDER ON MACHINE omammAwomxv

[FleLo APPLICATION - ORDER THROUGH REGULAR SERVICE PARTS CHAMNELS)

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



